

BID TABULATION SHEET

Title: Maintenance Contract - Repairs of Various Park Commission Structures, Somerset County, New Jersey

Opening Date: Tuesday, November 15, 2022 at 1:00pm

Contract #: 22018

Total Bids Received: 4	Signed Proposal	Ownership Disclosure	Non-Collusion	Affirm Action	NJ BRC	IRAN	PW Cont Regist	Proposal Bond	Surety	Notes
Pax Mundus Enterprise LLC 7 Tamaron Court Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852	X	X	X	64931 Expires 8/15/28	X	X	Expires 1/2/24	X	X	\$642,556.08
Sparwick Contracting, Inc 21 Sunset Inn Road Lafayette, NJ 07848	X	X	X	42313 Expires 7/15/29	X	X	Expires 11/12/24	X	X	\$628,248.84
T.R. Weniger 1900 New Brunswick Ave. Piscataway, NJ 08854-2008	X	X	X	10735 Expires 11/15/23	X	X	Expires 12/17/23	X	X	\$573,071.64
Reivax Contracting Corp 165 River Road Flemington, NJ 08822	X	X	X	50244 Expires 2/15/27	X	X	Expires 10/22/23	X	X	\$678,211.52

SOMERSET COUNTY - BID TABULATION
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT - REPAIRS OF VARIOUS
PARK COMMISSION STRUCTURES
Contract No. 22018
BIDS OPENING ON November 15, 2022 @ 1:00 PM

T. R. Weniger, Inc. 1900 New Brunswick Ave. Piscataway, NJ 08854			Sparwick Contracting Inc. 21 Sunset Inn Road Lafayette, NJ 07848		
BID # 1	\$573,071.64		BID # 2	\$628,248.84	

	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	BID QUANTITY	Minimum Bid Price	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		MAX ESTIMATE		UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	MAX AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	MAX AMOUNT
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	ENG EST						
1	CARPENTER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	560	\$84.77	\$114.44	\$64,086.40	1400	\$160,216.00	\$84.77	\$47,471.20	\$118,678.00	\$106.00	\$59,360.00	\$148,400.00
2	CARPENTER, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	80	\$127.15	\$171.66	\$13,732.80	200	\$34,332.00	\$127.15	\$10,172.00	\$25,430.00	\$127.15	\$10,172.00	\$25,430.00
3	FOREPERSON, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	400	\$97.40	\$131.49	\$52,596.00	1000	\$131,490.00	\$97.40	\$38,960.00	\$97,400.00	\$122.00	\$48,800.00	\$122,000.00
4	FOREPERSON, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	40	\$146.10	\$197.24	\$7,889.60	100	\$19,724.00	\$146.10	\$5,844.00	\$14,610.00	\$146.10	\$5,844.00	\$14,610.00
5	IRON WORKER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	80	\$94.31	\$127.32	\$10,185.60	200	\$25,464.00	\$94.31	\$7,544.80	\$18,862.00	\$118.00	\$9,440.00	\$23,600.00
6	IRON WORKER, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	8	\$141.47	\$190.98	\$1,527.84	20	\$3,819.60	\$141.47	\$1,131.76	\$2,829.40	\$141.47	\$1,131.76	\$2,829.40
7	LABORER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	600	\$84.23	\$113.71	\$68,226.00	1500	\$170,565.00	\$84.23	\$50,538.00	\$126,345.00	\$105.00	\$63,000.00	\$157,500.00
8	LABORER, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	60	\$126.35	\$170.57	\$10,234.20	150	\$25,585.50	\$126.35	\$7,581.00	\$18,952.50	\$126.35	\$7,581.00	\$18,952.50
9	CEMENT MASON, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	200	\$80.43	\$108.58	\$21,716.00	500	\$54,290.00	\$80.43	\$16,086.00	\$40,215.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00
10	CEMENT MASON, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	20	\$120.65	\$162.87	\$3,257.40	50	\$8,143.50	\$120.65	\$2,413.00	\$6,032.50	\$120.65	\$2,413.00	\$6,032.50
11	OPERATOR, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	200	\$93.87	\$126.72	\$25,344.00	500	\$63,360.00	\$93.87	\$18,774.00	\$46,935.00	\$117.00	\$23,400.00	\$58,500.00
12	OPERATOR, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	20	\$140.81	\$190.09	\$3,801.80	50	\$9,504.50	\$140.81	\$2,816.20	\$7,040.50	\$140.81	\$2,816.20	\$7,040.50
13	COMMERCIAL PAINTER - REPAINTER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	400	\$71.11	\$96.00	\$38,400.00	1000	\$96,000.00	\$71.11	\$28,444.00	\$71,110.00	\$89.00	\$35,600.00	\$89,000.00
14	COMMERCIAL PAINTER - REPAINTER, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	40	\$106.67	\$144.00	\$5,760.00	100	\$14,400.00	\$106.67	\$4,266.80	\$10,667.00	\$106.67	\$4,266.80	\$10,667.00
15	TRUCK DRIVER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	160	\$81.78	\$110.40	\$17,664.00	400	\$44,160.00	\$81.78	\$13,084.80	\$32,712.00	\$103.00	\$16,480.00	\$41,200.00
16	TRUCK DRIVER, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	24	\$122.67	\$165.60	\$3,974.40	60	\$9,936.00	\$122.67	\$2,944.08	\$7,360.20	\$122.67	\$2,944.08	\$7,360.20
17	SITE SUPERINTENDENT, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	120	\$100.00	\$135.00	\$16,200.00	300	\$40,500.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00
18	SITE SUPERINTENDENT, OVERTIME RATE	WORK HOUR	20	\$150.00	\$202.50	\$4,050.00	50	\$10,125.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00
19	MATERIALS	DOLLAR	200,000	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$200,000.00	500000	\$500,000.00	\$1.00	\$200,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$1.00	\$200,000.00	\$500,000.00
20	EQUIPMENT	DOLLAR	100,000	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	250000	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$250,000.00

Engineers Estimate = **\$668,646.04** **\$1,671,615.10** Total = **\$573,071.64** **\$1,432,679.10** Total = **\$628,248.84** **\$1,570,622.10**

Indicates Nonresponsive Bid
Indicates Corrected Mathematical Error

